### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GE HOMELAND PROTECTION, INC.	10/01/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MORPHO DETECTION, INC.
Street Address:	7151 Gateway Blvd.
City:	Newark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7573578

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: mglaus@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30017-410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Rasche

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CC of Name Change 01OCT2009 - Homeland to Morpho#page1.tif source=CC of Name Change 01OCT2009 - Homeland to Morpho#page2.tif source=CC of Name Change 01OCT2009 - Homeland to Morpho#page3.tif

PATENT 501086332 REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0958

40.00 75735



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE HOMELAND PROTECTION,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE HOMELAND PROTECTION, INC." TO

"MORPHO DETECTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 4:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

2240598 8100

090971029

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7609068

DATE: 10-28-09

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0959

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:58 PM 10/01/2009 FILED 04:53 PM 10/01/2009 SRV 090903161 - 2240598 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### AMEND THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# GE HOMELAND PROTECTION, INC.

GE Homeland Protection, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

That the sole director of the Corporation adopted a resolution, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, proposing and declaring advisable the following the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

The Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended by changing Section 1 thereof, so that, as amended, the Section 1 shall read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Morpho Detection, Inc."

SECOND:

That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation have given their written consent to said amendment in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GE HLP Name Change 10 01 09.DOC

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0960 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2009.

ame: Julieann Dimmic

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

Name Change - Amendment to Certificate.DOC

PATENT RECORDED: 02/05/2010 REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0961